

Mr. Brent Kirtley, Tariff Branch Manager Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Access Point, Inc.

Notice of Detariffing of CLEC Tariff - Kentucky Tariff No. 1 (Local Exchange Services)

Dear Mr. Kirtley:

Please accept this letter as notification that Access Point, Inc. is opting to operate on a detariffed basis. As such, the Company is withdrawing its local exchange telecommunications services tariff - Kentucky Tariff No. 2 and will make a Price Guide available for public inspection outlining the terms, conditions and rates associated with the services offered by the Company. The Company acknowledges that the detariffing notice does not relieve the Company from compliance and conformance with State and Commission rules. Included with this letter is the Information Form for Telephone Utilities Operating Pursuant to KRS 278.541 through 278.544

The hyperlink to the website where the Price List is posted for public inspection is as follows:

http://www.tariffs.net/accesspoint/states2.asp

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant to Access Point, Inc.

cc: Jackie Gilpin - Access Point file: Access Point - Kentucky - Local

tms: KY11601

Enclosures ST/im

8/5/2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION